
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Kingswood 2019 
A soggy but great time was had by all that went to Kingswood this year. It didn’t stop raining, but that didn’t 
affect the enthusiasm of the children who tackled all they did with determination and enjoyment. 
There are photographs of the time spent there on our website. 
 
Dinner Money 
Please ensure that your child’s lunch account is not in arrears. Thank you to all parent/carers who have 
updated their balance since the last reminder. Also, Breakfast and After School Club payments should be up 
to date. If balances continue to stay in arrears, the facility may not be available until balances have been 
paid. 
 
School Dinners 
As from September 2019, the price of a school meal will be £2.40. 
 
Road Safety 
With the warmer and lighter nights, we have once again reminded children about the importance of road 
safety. Please can you reiterate this message with your children. It is obviously more crucial for those 
children who make their way to and from school on their own, but all children need constant reminders 
about the importance of road safety. The children have also been reminded that if they use a scooter to get 
to school or bike (whether on their own or with an adult) that they should be getting off their scooter or bike 
at the front gates of school and be pushing their scooter or bike into school. This is for everyone’s safety in 
such a confined space. Please can you reiterate this message also with your children. 
Diary Dates 
Friday 28th June  Year 4 Lifepath visit 
    Nursery open afternoon (1.15pm) 
Wednesday 3rd July  Bookshop 
Thursday 4th July  Key Stage 1 Sports Day (1.30pm) 
Friday 5th July   Key Stage 2 Sports Day (1.30pm) 
Tuesday 9th July  Year 6 Transition Day to Ashington Academy 
Friday 12th July   Nursery Sports Day (9.00am & 1.30pm) 
Monday 15th July  Nursery Open Morning (11.00am) 
    Main school Open Afternoon (1.30pm) 
Tuesday 16th July  Nursery & Reception Pirate Day 
Wednesday 17th July  House non-uniform day 
Thursday 18th July  Leavers’ Assembly (2.00pm) 
Friday 19th July School closes for summer holidays (3.15pm. Please not there is no After School 

Club) 
Monday 2nd September Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 3rd September Teacher Training Day 
Wednesday 4th September School opens for autumn term 
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